Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (106
Route #: 1 06 P s
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-106 OBAMA SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:44 AM TARIAN WAY ,30034 & TARIAN DR ,30034 1 1
06:44 AM  AURIE DR, 30034 & TARIAN DR, 30034 1 2
06:45 AM VERNA DR ,30034 & TIPANY CT ,30034 2 4
06:46 AM  AURIE DR ,30034 & AURIE CT ,30034 1 5
06:47 AM 2261 CLIFTON SPRINGS RD, 30034 3 8
06:47 AM  CORBIN AV, 30034 & WESLOCK CIR, 30034 1 9
06:51 AM CANDACE DR, 30316 & CANDACE WY, 30316 3 12
06:53 AM  BOULDERCREST RD & BOULDERCREST LN, 30316@PARK APTS (SOUTH) 2 14
06:53 AM BOULDERCREST RD, 30316 & WHITEHALL FOREST CT ,30316 (TOP) 1 15
06:58 AM  CLIFTON CHURCH RD ,30316 & SUGAR CREEK FALLS DR 2 17
07:00 AM SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 160.800

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/14/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (107
Route #: 1 07 P s
- Driver: Bus #:3221
RT-107 OBAMA SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:20 AM DIAMOND AVE ,30316 & HAZEL DR ,30316 1 1
06:25 AM 1438 BOULDERCREST RD ,30316 ARTESIAN EAST VILLAGE APTS 3 4
06:30 AM 1504 BOULDERCREST RD ,30316 PARADISE EAST APTS 4 8
06:35AM  CLIFTON RUN PL, 30316 & CLIFTON DOWNS DR, 30316 1 9
06:37 AM BELVOIR WAY ,30316 & TIMMS CIR ,30316 1 10
06:41 AM  HATFIELD CIR ,30316 & CRESTDALE CIR (SOUTH) 3 13
06:45 AM SILVER HILL TER, 30316 & SUGAR MILL DR, 30316 2 15
06:45 AM  SUGAR MILL DR. AND SILVER MILL TERRACE 30316 1 16
06:48 AM SILVER HILL TER, 30316 & OAK LEAF PL, 30316 1 17
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 160.801

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (108
Route #: 1 08 P s
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-108 OBAMA SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:39 AM 2177 BRANNEN RD ,30316 1 1
06:40 AM  ARKOSE DR ,30316 & FLAGSTONE DR ,30316 2 3
06:43 AM 1905 VICKI LA, 30316 1 4
06:45 AM  FLINTWOOD DR ,30316 & ROLLINGWOOD LA ,30316 1 5
06:45 AM ROCKCLIFF RD, 30316 & FLINTWOOD DR, 30316 2 7
06:48 AM  BOULDERVIEW DR, 30316 & SAHARA DR, 30316 1 8
06:49 AM TALLY HO DR, 30316 & CLOVERLEAF DR, 30316 2 10
06:50 AM PARKER RANCH RD, 30316 & LARKSPUR DR, 30316 1 11
06:51 AM MEADOWVIEW DR ,30316 & PARKER RANCH RD ,30316 1 12
06:51 AM  MEADOWVIEW DR, 30316 & ZANE GREY DR, 30316 1 13
06:56 AM OXFORD DR, 30034 & SHOALS WY, 30034 2 15
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 160.802

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/14/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (109)
Route #: 1 09 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-109 OBAMA SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:45 AM 1731 CHERRY VALLEY CIR ,30316 1 1
06:48 AM 2000 BOULDERCREST RD ,30316 EAGLES RUN APTS 3 4
06:50 AM BOULDER WALK DR, 30316 & BOULDER WALK LA, 30316 2 6
06:53 AM  CARIBAEA TRL, 30316 & ROLLINGWOOD LA, 30316 1 7
06:54 AM WEE KIRK RD, 30316 & ROLLINGWOOD LA, 30316 1 8
06:55 AM  ROLLINGWOOD DR, 30316 & WEE KIRK RD, 30316 1 9
06:56 AM HORSE SHOE DR, 30316 & APACHE TRL, 30316 3 12
06:56 AM  HORSE SHOE DR, 30316 & SOMBRERO WY, 30316 1 13
07:00 AM SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 160.803

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (110)

Route #:
TOUE 1 1 0 Driver: Bus #:

RT-110 FLAT SHOALS ES SCHOLARS TO OBAMA ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:22 AM  BULL RUN DR, 30034 & PORT ROYAL LA, 30034 1 1
06:23 AM  LLOYD RD, 30034 & SHARPSBURG CT, 30034 1 2
06:24 AM  APPOMATTOX WY, 30034 & ELKHORN DR, 30034 1 3
06:26 AM 2987 MCGLYNN CT ,30034 1 4
06:20 AM  NORGATE LA, 30034 & BULL RUN DR, 30034 4 8
06:33 AM 3675 FLAT SHOALS RD, 30034 EFFICIENCY LODGE 1 9
06:34 AM 2929 PANTHERSVILLE RD ,30034 HIDDEN VILLAS APTS 2 11
06:33 AM  PANTHERSVILLE RD & PANTHER TRCE 1 12
06:42 AM 3859 FLAT SHLS PKWY SERENADE APTS (PLAYGROUND) 3 15
06:45 AM 3700 FLAT SHOALS RD, 30034 @ GULF AMERICAN INN 1 16
06:45 AM 3051 LUMBY DR, 30034 ABBINGTON RESERVE APARTMENTS 2 18
06:48 AM 3100 RAINBOW FOREST CIR ,30034 RAINBOW FOREST APTS 7 25
06:50 AM 2942 EMBER DR, 30034 @ ECONOMY HOTEL (ENTRANCE) 1 26
06:51 AM 3004 EMBER DR, 30034 CREEKSIDE APTS 8 34
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 160.805

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (111)

Route #:
TOUE 1 1 1 Driver: Bus #:

RT-111 FLAT SHOALS ES SCHOLAS TO OBAMA ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM 3379 FLAT SHOALS RD ,30034 ASPEN WOODS APTS

[e))

06:39 AM  WILLIAMSBURG DR, 30034 & WILLIAMSBURG WY, 30034 3

06:40 AM LLOYD RD, 30034 & SHOALS CT, 30034 1 10
06:41 AM  CORNERS CRSG, 30034 & DEEP SHOALS CIR, 30034 1 11
06:44 AM  WHITES MILL RD ,30034 & MILLS BND ,30034 1 12
06:44 AM  WHITES MILL RD ,30034 & TREGONEY EAST APTS 3 15
06:47 AM 2567 WHITES MILL RD ,30034 & THE WOODRIDGE APTS 6 21
06:48 AM BRANDENBERRY CT, 30034 & BRANDENBERRY DR, 30034 2 23
06:51 AM  SHERLOCK DR ,30034 & CASHER CT ,30034 1 24
06:51 AM  CLANTON TER ,30034 & SHERLOCK DR ,30034 2 26
06:52 AM  DORIS DR ,30034 & ACELIA CT ,30034 1 27
06:53 AM  FLAT SHOALS RD, 30034 & REXFORD DR, 30034 (SHELL STATION) 2 29
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 160.806

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (112)

Route #:
TOUE 112 Driver: Bus #:

RT-112 MCNAIR DLA SCHOLARS TO OBAMA ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:30 AM  FAIRWAY HILL DR, 30317 & GLENCOVE AV, 30317 1 1
06:33 AM  LOMITA RD ,30316 & PENNINGTON PL ,30316 2 3
06:35 AM  GRANDVIEW CIR ,30316 & TERRY MILL RD (WEST END) 1 4
06:37 AM 100 JESSICA AVE ,30032 COLUMBIA VILLAGE APT 4 8
06:38 AM  LILAC LA, 30032 & E LILAC LA, 30032 1 S
06:40 AM  2ND AV SE, 30032 & LONGDALE DR, 30032 1 10

1 11

06:41 AM  VALENCIA RD ,30032 & MADORA PL ,30032
06:46 AM 2051 FLAT SHOALS RD ,30316 HIGHLAND VILLAGE APTS 10 21

06:46 AM 2105 FLAT SHOALS RD ,30316 VINEYARD APTS 2 23
06:47 AM  BRIGHTON BLVD, 30316 & LEICESTER WY, 30316 1 24
06:47 AM  LEICESTER WY, 30316 & WESTMORELAND WY, 30316 1 25
06:52 AM  FLAT SHOALS RD ,30032 & SHAWN WAYNE CT ,30032 1 26
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 160.807

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 7



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (113)

Route #:
TOUE 1 1 3 Driver: Bus #:

RT-113 MCNAIR DLA SCHOLARS TO OBAMA ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:09 AM  LOCHLAND RD ,30316 & CAVANAUGH AVE ,30316 1 1
06:14 AM 2336 RIPPLEWATER DR ,30316 1 2
06:17 AM 1800 EASTLAND RD ,30316 1 3
06:19 AM 1403 CUSTER AVE ,30316 @ BALFOUR EASTLAKE APTS 1 4
06:27 AM  BARBERRIE LA ,30032 & DELPHINE DR ,30032 1 5
06:31 AM  JUANITA ST, 30032 & E CAMELLIA DR, 30032 2 7
06:33 AM  MARK TRL ,30032 & MARK TRL ,30032 1 8
06:35 AM  TILSON CIR, 30032 & TILSON RD, 30032 1 9
06:37 AM  TILSON RD ,30032 & FAIR LA ,30032 1 10
06:38 AM  STARLINE DR, 30032 & FAIR LA, 30032 1 11
06:41 AM  DAWN DR, 30032 & TIMBER RIDGE CT, 30032 2 13
06:47 AM  TILSON RD ,30032 & PARKLAND DR ,30032 1 14
06:53 AM 2522 FLAT SHOALS RD, 30032 @ GRESHAM HOUSE 2 16
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 160.808

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 8



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (114)

Route #:
TOUE 114 Driver: Bus #:

RT-114 KELLEY LAKE SCHOLARS TO OBAMA ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:32AM  HABERSHAM DR, 30032 & KNOLL DR, 30032 2 2
06:34 AM  BELMONT DR, 30032 & TYLER WY, 30032 3 5
06:36 AM  SUMMERLAND DR, 30032 & WHITES MILL LA, 30032 1 6
06:36 AM  DAWN DR ,30032 & DAWN CT ,30032 1 7
06:38 AM  WHITES MILL RD ,30032 & BRENTFORD PL ,30032 1 8
06:42 AM 2458 WHITES MILL RD, 30032 1 S
06:44 AM  CANDLER WOODS CT, 30032 & CANDLER WOODS DR, 30032 2 11
06:45 AM  KELLY LAKE DR, 30032 & CANDLER WOODS WY, 30032 1 12
06:45 AM  KELLY LAKE RD, 30032 & LA FORTUNE DR, 30032 3 15
06:49 AM 2423 CANDLER RD ,30032 CANDLER EAST APT 1 16
06:50 AM 2823 MISTY WATERS DR ,30032 SPRING VALLEY APTS 3 19
06:51 AM  EASTWYCK CIR, 30032 EASTWYCK APTS (FRONT) 8 27
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: BARACK OBAMA ELEM MAGNET SCH OF TECH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 160.809

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 9



